502265203 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Liu	03/11/2012
Clifford Schrock	03/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunmodo Corporation	
Street Address:	1905 E 5th Street, Suites A-D	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13792129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777075574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-719-8905

Email: alan@stonecreekpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Stone Creek Services LLC - Alan M Flum

Address Line 1: 1286 Rockinghorse Ln

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Flum

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-014_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029981 FRAME: 0808 OP \$40.00 13792129

Assignment of Application

Docket No. 10.014

Whereas, I/We,

Jun Liu, residing at 1118 NW Klickitat Lane, Camas, WA 98607, Clifford Schrock, residing at 8025 N. Burlington Avenue

Hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain useful improvements in

Seam Clamp for Solar Panel and Rooftop Objects

for which a application for a United States Patent was filed on March 10, 2013 with application number 13/792,129, hereafter referred to as the Application.

Whereas, Sunmodo Corporation hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 1905 E 5th Street, Suite A-D, Vancouver, WA 98661, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the said invention throughout the world including entire rights, title and interest to any and all patents, including continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-parts, or reissues which may be granted in the United States or any in country world-wide as a result this patent application. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use, profit and advantage; and for the use, profit, and advantage of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

First Last Jun Liu

Olfford B School

First Last

3/11/2013

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 029981 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/13/2013